# :H \$140.00 7606

ETAS ID: TM347299

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		07/08/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CareCentrix, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Church Street	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76065239	CARECENTRIX
Serial Number:	76065329	CARECENTRIX
Serial Number:	76065330	CARECENTRIX
Serial Number:	78582783	CARECENTRIX
Serial Number:	85222374	HOMESTAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78436.00184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CareCentrix GECC Trademark Release#page1.tif source=CareCentrix GECC Trademark Release#page2.tif source=CareCentrix GECC Trademark Release#page3.tif

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made effective as of July 8, 2015, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Administrative Agent") to CARECENTRIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of September 19, 2011 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver to the Administrative Agent a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 19, 2011 (the "Trademark Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, as set forth in the Trademark Agreement, including the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 19, 2011 at reel/frame 4625/0407; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademark Collateral that the Administrative Agent may hold.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Danielle Katz

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

CareCentrix, Inc. Release of Trademark Security Interest Signature Page

# Schedule A

# Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at

# Reel 4625 Frame 0407

1	Serial #: <u>76065239</u> Filing Dt: 06/08/2000 Reg #: <u>2700896</u> Reg. Dt: 03/25/2003 Mark: CARECENTRIX
2	Serial #: <u>76065329</u> Filing Dt: 06/08/2000 Reg #: <u>2583399</u> Reg. Dt: 06/18/2002 Mark: CARECENTRIX
3	Serial #: 76065330 Filing Dt: 06/08/2000 Reg #: 2636485 Reg. Dt: 10/15/2002 Mark: CARECENTRIX
4	Serial #: <u>78582783</u> Filing Dt: 03/08/2005 Reg #: <u>3373844</u> Reg. Dt: 01/22/2008 Mark: CARECENTRIX
5	Serial #: <u>85222374</u> Filing Dt: 01/20/2011 Reg #: <u>4296070</u> Reg. Dt: 02/26/2013 Mark: HOMESTAR